MEN'S
C-figure:
normal waist

MEN'S
C-figure, long:
normal waist

MEN'S
D-figure:
large waist

* (150 = C50 with increased leg length
** D100 = C50 with increased waist measurement and reduced leg length

WOMEN'S

C-figure:

normal hips

Size

A Chest cm

B Waist cm

C Hip cm

D Inseam cm
Inches W (Waist)
Inches L (Length)

Size *

A Chest cm

B Waist cm

C Hip cm

D Inseam cm
Inches W (Waist)
Inches L (Length)

Size **

A Chest cm

B Waist cm

C Hip cm

D Inseam cm
Inches W (Waist)
Inches L (Length)

Sire

A Chest cm
B Waist cm
C Hip cm

D Inseam cm

Inches W (Waist)

Inches L (Length)

SIZE KEY UNISEX GARMENTS

Size Women's  Men's

XS 36— 38 44

S 40 — 42 46

M 44 48 — 50

L 52 — 54

XL 56

XXL 58 — 60

XXXL 62 — 64

SIZE KEY WOMEN'S GARMENTS

Size

XXL

Women's
36
38
40
42
44

644 Cde
88 92
76 80
94 98
80 80
30 31
31 31

636 C38
84 88
69 72
93 96
80 80
28 29
31 31

G146 C148 C150 C152 C154 (G156

92
80
98
85
31
34

35-36
37—-38
39-40
41 —42
43 — 44
45— 46

C48

96
84
102
82
33
32

96
84
102
87
33
34

C40

92
76
99
80
31
31

Stiirts Neck size in cm

G0

100
88
106
82

32
100
88
106

87

34

D100 D104 D108 D112 D116

116
114
124

100
94
108
78
37
31

682

104

110
82
36
32

104
92
110
87
36

104

642

96
80
102
80
33
31

G54

108

114
82
38
33

108
97
114
87
38
35

108
103
116
78
41
32

C4
100
84
106
80
35
31

Hats Head size in cm

53 —54
55— 56
5758
59 - 60
61 —62
63 — 64

C 56

112
102
118
84
40
33

112
118

89
40

112

108
120

80
42
32

G 58

116
108
122
84
42
33

80
45
32

G0
120
114
126
84

33

662
124
120
130
84
46
34

664 C66 Cos
128 132 136
126 132 138
134 138 142
84 84 84
48
35

A Chest
B Waist

D Inseam ——
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